ATTACHMENT 6: SET ASIDE AWARD RECOMMENDATIONS

Agency

Central Coast Center for
Independent Living
Community Action Board

Conflict Resolution
Center
Emeline Preschool

Encompass

Family Service Agency of
the Central Coast

Hospice of Santa Cruz
County

New Life Community
Services

Pajaro Valley Loaves and
Fishes
Parents Center

Teen Kitchen Project

Program name

Increasing Independence for
People with Disabilities

Santa Cruz County Immigration
Project (SCCIP) - Family
Preparedness/Sustainability
Planning Project

Conflict Resolution Program

Early Childhood Education and
Care

Santa Cruz AIDS Project

Suicide Prevention Service

Transitional Care Services
(Transitions)

New Life Community Services

Pajaro Valley Loaves and Fishes
Food Pantry and Kitchen
Family Reunification (F.R.)
Program

Healthy Meals for Healthy
Communities — Watsonville
Program

Short Description

Support the provision of advocacy, training and referral services to
people with disabilities.

Support for the provision of education and advocacy to
undocumented family members.

Support to offer community mediation and restorative justice
programs.

Support for child care services in Santa Cruz. 30% to 40% of children
are low income.

Support for the provision of case management for individuals with
HIV/AIDS. Program will target the growing Latino HIV+ population,
including undocumented immigrants.

Support for a media campaign for suicide prevention.

Support for the provision of services to seriously ill individuals and
their families as they consider end of life decisions who are un- and
under-insured.

Support in the provision of services for clients with substance abuse
issues in a residential setting in North County.

Support for the provision of nutritious food, education, and referrals
to alleviate hunger and food insecurity in South County.

Support to leverage Medi-Cal EPSDT to provide counseling to
children and youth currently involved in the child welfare system.
Support for food preparation and nutrition training for youth
volunteers in South County and to provide meals to those with a life-
threatening illness.

Award
$15,000

$30,000

$7,000
$13,000

$22,000

$8,000

$8,000

$8,000
$15,000
$8,000

$5,000



Watsonville Senior Social Services for Seniors Support for the provision of center based social activities and $6,000

Center educational opportunities for seniors in South County.

YWCA of Watsonville Safe Space Support for the provision of youth programs, hosting summer lunch $5,000
program services, and community engagement.

Total 13 $150,000



