## **ATTACHMENT 6: SET ASIDE AWARD RECOMMENDATIONS**

Agency	Program name	Short Description	Award
Central Coast Center for Independent Living	Increasing Independence for People with Disabilities	Support the provision of advocacy, training and referral services to people with disabilities.	\$15,000
Community Action Board	Santa Cruz County Immigration Project (SCCIP) - Family Preparedness/Sustainability Planning Project	Support for the provision of education and advocacy to undocumented family members.	\$30,000
Conflict Resolution Center	Conflict Resolution Program	Support to offer community mediation and restorative justice programs.	\$7,000
Emeline Preschool	Early Childhood Education and Care	Support for child care services in Santa Cruz. 30% to 40% of children are low income.	\$13,000
Encompass	Santa Cruz AIDS Project	Support for the provision of case management for individuals with HIV/AIDS. Program will target the growing Latino HIV+ population, including undocumented immigrants.	\$22,000
Family Service Agency of the Central Coast	Suicide Prevention Service	Support for a media campaign for suicide prevention.	\$8,000
Hospice of Santa Cruz County	Transitional Care Services (Transitions)	Support for the provision of services to seriously ill individuals and their families as they consider end of life decisions who are un- and under-insured.	\$8,000
New Life Community Services	New Life Community Services	Support in the provision of services for clients with substance abuse issues in a residential setting in North County.	\$8,000
Pajaro Valley Loaves and Fishes	Pajaro Valley Loaves and Fishes Food Pantry and Kitchen	Support for the provision of nutritious food, education, and referrals to alleviate hunger and food insecurity in South County.	\$15,000
Parents Center	Family Reunification (F.R.) Program	Support to leverage Medi-Cal EPSDT to provide counseling to children and youth currently involved in the child welfare system.	\$8,000
Teen Kitchen Project	Healthy Meals for Healthy Communities – Watsonville Program	Support for food preparation and nutrition training for youth volunteers in South County and to provide meals to those with a life-threatening illness.	\$5,000

Watsonville Senior Center	Social Services for Seniors	Support for the provision of center based social activities and educational opportunities for seniors in South County.	\$6,000
YWCA of Watsonville	Safe Space	Support for the provision of youth programs, hosting summer lunch program services, and community engagement.	\$5,000
Total	13		\$150,000